## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Carlton Baron	02/12/1996
Peter Chabrecek	02/12/1996
John Court	02/06/1996
Angelika Domschke	02/12/1996
Hans Jorg Griesser	02/13/1996
Arthur Ho	02/06/1996
Jens Hopken	02/12/1996
Bronwyn Glenice Laycock	02/13/1996
Qin Liu	02/12/1996
Dieter Lohmann	02/12/1996
Gordon Francis Meijs	02/13/1996
Paul Clement Nicolson	02/02/1996
Eric Papaspiliotopoulos	02/06/1996
Judy Smith Riffle	02/05/1996
Klaus Schindhelm	02/09/1996
Deborah Sweeney	02/06/1996
Wilson Leonard Terry Jr.	02/02/1996
Jurgen Vogt	02/06/1996
Lynn Cook Winterton	02/14/1996

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	520 White Plains Road
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue	

PATENT " 501046866 REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0152

F8/08/1

- 080 G

City:	Campbell, A.C.T.	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2602	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5849811
Patent Number:	6951894
Patent Number:	7468398
Patent Number:	7553880
Patent Number:	7538146
Application Number:	12252397
Application Number:	12252406

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: mburkhart@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

Address Line 1: 10 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003707.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn P. Gorman

### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page1.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page2.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page3.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page4.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page5.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page6.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page7.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page8.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page9.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page10.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page11.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page12.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page13.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page13.tif source=INVENTORSTOCIBAGEIGY#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0153



### **ASSIGNMENT**

ı	

NAME	RESIDING AT	NAME	RESIDING AT
Baron, Richard Carlton	115 Kiltirnan Court Alpharetta, Georgia 30201	Meijs, Gordon Francis	3 Henty Street Murrumbeena, Victoria 3163
Chabrecek, Peter	Friedrichstrasse 13 4055 Basle, Switzerland		Australia
Court, John	34/333 Bulwara Road Ultimo NSW 2007	Nicolson, Paul Clement	7765 Sagebrush Drive Dunwoody, Georgia 30350
	Australia	Papaspiliotopoulos, Eric	10/52 Goodhope Street Paddington NSW 2021
Domschke, Angelika	Inzlinger Strasse 14 79540 Lörrach, Germany		Australia
Griesser, Hans Jörg	The Patch Victoria 3792,	Riffle, Judy Smith	608 Floyd Street Blacksburg, Virginia 24060
	Australia	Schindheim, Klaus	72 Francis Greenway Drive Cherrybrook NSW 2120
Ho, Arthur	12/50 Fern Street Randwick NSW 2031		Australia
	Australia	Sweeney, Deborah	23 Malga Avenue Roseville NSW 2069
Höpken, Jens	Inzlinger Strasse 33, 79540 Lörrach, Germany		Australia
Laycock, Bronwyn Glenice	4 Churchill Street Heidelberg Heights,	Terry, Jr., Wilson Leonard	755 Cirrus Drive Alpharetta, Georgia 30202
	Victoria 3081 Australia	Vogt, Jürgen	Kleinschönberg 34 1700 Fribourg Switzerland
Liu, Qin	3250 River Summit Trail	With the Transfer	
	Duluth, Georgia 30136	Winterton, Lynn Cook	840 Locust Grove Court Alpharetta, Georgia 30201
Lohmann, Dieter	Mittelweg 56 4142 Munchestein, Switzerland		_

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION, a New York corporation, of 520 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York and COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, an Australian corporation of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, A.C.T. 2602, Australia, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

#### EXTENDED WEAR OPHTHLAMIC LENS

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

[X] executed on even date herewith of [X] Serial No. 08/569,816, filed on December 8, 1995

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplemental disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters, and laws in respect of said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION and COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION and COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION execute such additional CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION and assignments and other lawful papers as COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CIBA-GEIGY CORPORATION and COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

2

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0155

Signed at DULUTA 6A  Baron, Richard Carlton	this 12 day of Febrush 4  Aichard Contlor Barer	, 1996. ~
Signed at Chabrecek, Peter	thisday of	
Signed atCourt, John	thisday of	
Signed at Domschke, Angelika	thisday of	
Signed at Griesser, Hans Jörg	thisday of	<u>,</u> 1996.
igned atHo, Arthur	thisday of	
igned at Höpken, Jens	thisday of	, 1996.

Signed atBaron, Richard Carlton	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed at <u>Basel</u> Chabrecek, Peter	this 12 day of February Chabecol Peler	, 1996.
Signed atCourt, John	thisday of	
Signed at <u>Basel</u> Domschke, Angelika	this 12 day of February  Augelile Down	, 1996. ble
Signed at Griesser, Hans Jörg	thisday of	
igned at	thisday of	, 1996.
gned at <u>Basel</u> Höpken, Jens	this 12 day of February	, 1996.

Signed atBaron, Richard Carlton	thisday of	
Signed atChabrecek, Peter	thisday of	
Signed at <u>Sydney</u> , NSW, ACERRALIA  Court, John	this 6 day of FEBRUARY	, 1996.
Signed at  Domschke, Angelika	thisday of	
Signed at Griesser, Hans Jörg	thisday of	
igned at Sydney, NSW, Australia Ho, Arthur	this 6 day of February	_, 1996.
gned atHöpken, Jens	thisday of	_, 1996.

Signed atBaron, Richard Carlton	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed atChabrecek, Peter	thisday of	
Signed atCourt, John	thisday of	
Signed at  Domschke, Angelika	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed at <u>Clay for</u> Griesser, Hans Jörg	this 13th day of February  Ham Torg Griesval	, 1996. 
Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed atHöpken, Jens	thisday of	, 1996.

Signed at <u>Clay</u> from  Laycock, Bronwyn Glenice	this 3 th day of February	, 1996. 
Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Liu, Qin		
Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Lohmann, Dieter		
Signed at <u>LayAn</u> Meijs, Gordon Francis	this 1312 day of Glosvan	, 1996.
Signed atNicolson, Paul Clement	thisday of	
Signed at Papaspiliotopoulos, Eric	thisday of	, 1996.

	thisday of	, 1996.
Laycock, Bronwyn Glenice		
Signed at <u>Dwn+h</u> , GA	this 12thday of February	, 1996.
Liu, Qin	- Cais	
Signed at Lohmann, Dieter	this day of	
Signed at Meijs, Gordon Francis	thisday of	
Signed at <u>Corlanda, GA</u> Nicolson, Paul Clement	this 2 rday of February	, 1996.
igned atPapaspiliotopoulos, Eric	thisday of	, 1996.

Signed at	thisday of	
Signed at	thisday of	
Liu, Qin		
Signed at Basel  Lohmann, Dieter	this 12 day of February  D. Kalımanı	, 1996.
Signed at Meijs, Gordon Francis	thisday of	
Signed at Nicolson, Paul Clement	thisday of	
igned atPapaspiliotopoulos, Eric	thisday of	, 1996. -

•

Signed at	this	day of	, 1996.
Laycock, Bronwyn Glenice			
Signed at	this_	day of	, 1996.
Liu, Qin			
Signed at	this	day of	, 1996.
Lohmann, Dieter		·	
Signed at Meijs, Gordon Francis		day of	
Signed atNicolson, Paul Clement		_day of	
igned at Sycliney, MSW, Australia Papaspiliotopoulos, Eric	this 6th	day of February	, 1996.
Papaspiliotopoulos, Eric	13.D.T	apaspiliatapaulos	

Signed at Blackslyung. Vi Riffle, Judy Smith	Guchy Smith Re	, 1996. Hbee
Signed atSchindhelm, Klaus	thisday of	
Signed atSweeney, Deborah	thisday of	
Signed at Terry, Jr., Wilson Leonard	thisday of	
Signed at Vogt, Jürgen	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed at Winterton, Lynn Cook	thisday of	, 1996.

Signed at	thisday of	_, 1996.
Riffle, Judy Smith	<u> </u>	<del></del>
Signed at <u>Sydney</u> , <u>Australia</u> Schindhelm, Klaus	this 9th day of February Klaus Schindhelm	_, 1996. _
Signed at Sydney Abhalia Sweeney, Deborah	this 6th day of February	, 1996.
Signed at Terry, Jr., Wilson Leonard	thisday of	, 1996.
igned at Vogt, Jürgen	_thisday of,	1996.
igned at Winterton, Lynn Cook	thisday of,	1996.

Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Riffle, Judy Smith		
Signed at	this day of	1996
	unsuny or	_, 1770.
Schindhelm, Klaus		
		1006
Signed at	thisday of	_, 1996.
Sweeney, Deborah		_
Signed at Atlenta, Veryin	_this Jalday of February	, 1996.
Terry, Jr., Wilson Leonard	_ this day day of February	+
Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Vogt, Jürgen		
Signed at Duruth GA	this 14 day of FEBRUARY,	1996.
Winterton, Lynn Cook	Im Winterton	

**RECORDED: 12/21/2009** 

Signed at	thisday of	, 1996.
Riffle, Judy Smith		
Signed atSchindhelm, Klaus	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed at Sweeney, Deborah	thisday of	, 1996. 
Signed at Terry, Jr., Wilson Leonard	thisday of	, 1996.
Signed at <u>Hasin</u> , Shorthe lead Vogt, Jürgen	this 6 day of February	_, 1996.
igned at	thisday of	_, 1996. 

5

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0167